Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name on the original cover sheet previously recorded on Reel 015132 Frame 0200. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignee was incorrectly recorded as "Hamilton Sunstrand". Assignee should be "Hamilton Sunstrand Corporation"

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James R. Gustafson	03/17/2004
Douglas Parsons	03/17/2004
Kenneth Marks	03/17/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation
Street Address:	One Hamilton Road
City:	Windsor Locks
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06096-1010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10804305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500527060

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2489888360

Email: lupton@cgolaw.com Correspondent Name: Theodore W. Olds

Address Line 1: 400 W. Maple, Suite 350 Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, PC Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67010-089

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Theodore W. Olds

PATENT

REEL: 020877 FRAME: 0462

Total Attachments: 5
source=corrected_assignment#page1.tif
source=corrected_assignment#page2.tif
source=corrected_assignment#page3.tif
source=corrected_assignment#page4.tif
source=corrected_assignment#page5.tif

(Rev. 03/01)		RE I	U.S. Patent and Trademar
OMB No. 06	551-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	10:	2703666
То	the Honorable Commissioner	r of Patents and Traden	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,
1. Name of James R. O Douglas P. Kenneth M	arsons	3.19.84	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hamilton Sundstrand Internal Address:
Additional na	ame(s) of conveying party(les)) attached? 📮 Yes 🛣	No
3. Nature	of conveyance:		
🔏 As	ssignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address: One Hamilton Road
📮 Sed	curity Agreement	Change of Nar	me Calcotytaarsss.
📮 Ot	her		
	March 17, 2004		City: Windsor Locks State: CT Zip: 060
Execution	March 17, 2004 Date: March 17, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖫
			Auditional name(s) & address(es) attachied 1 = 1es 4
т. дрриса	tion number(s) or paten If this _{enter} tl		iled together with a new application, signed by the first named executing inventor: March 17, 2004
A. Pater	nt Application No.(s)	· C. A · (0 · E	B. Patent No.(s)
	10	0804305	B. Fateric No.(5)
	ħ	- •	pers attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No
	and address of party to v	Additional numb	
concerni	and address of party to ving document should be	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed:	pers attached?
concerni Name:_ <i>^</i>	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed:	pers attached? Yes No 10. Total number of applications and patents involve
concerni Name:_ <i>^</i>	and address of party to ving document should be	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed:	pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
concerni Name:_ <i>^</i>	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed:	pers attached?
Concerni	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed:	ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Concerni	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih Address: Carlson, Gaske	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed:	Pers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Left Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482
Concerni	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih Address: Carlson, Gaskeddress: 400 West Maple Suite 350	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed:	ers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
Internal A	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih Address: Carlson, Gaskeddress: 400 West Maple Suite 350	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed: ay & Olds, P.C.	ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Left Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and
Internal A Street Ad City: Birm	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih Address: Carlson, Gasked ddress: 400 West Maple Suite 350 mingham State: Michematic and signature.	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed: ey & Olds, P.C. nigan Zip: 48009	Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Lenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 Lenclosed Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account use of the page if paying by deposit
Street Ad City: Birm 9. Statemer To the birm	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih Address: Carlson, Gasked ddress: 400 West Maple Suite 350 mingham State: Michemate and signature.	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed: ey & Olds, P.C. higan Zip: 48009 DO NOT	Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Lenclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 Lenclosed Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account use of the page if paying by deposit
Street Ad City: Birm 9. Stateme To the bis a true	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih Address: Carlson, Gasked didress: 400 West Maple Suite 350 mingham State: Michaent and signature. Dest of my knowledge are acopy of the original documents.	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed: ey & Olds, P.C. higan Zip: 48009 DO NOT	Pers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Line Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 X Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
Street Ad City: Birm 9. Stateme To the bis a true Anna M	and address of party to ving document should be Anna M. Shih Address: Carlson, Gasked didress: 400 West Maple Suite 350 mingham State: Michaent and signature. Dest of my knowledge are acopy of the original documents.	Additional numb whom corresponde a mailed: ey & Olds, P.C. aigan Zip: 48009 DO NOT and belief, the forego	Pers attached? Yes No 1. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 1. Enclosed 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1482 1. Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the page of the paying by deposit account to the pa

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, James R. Gustafson, Douglas Parsons, and Kenneth Marks (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 218 Batchelor Street, Granby, MA 01033; 93 Andrew Drive, Canton, CT 06019; 389 North Loomis Street, Southwick, MA 01077 have invented new and useful improvements in:

FLUID-SUBMERGED ELECTRIC MOTOR

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation

AND WHEREAS, Handle Grand (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), of One Hamilton Road, Windsor Locks, CT 06096-1010, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

1

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Dated: 17 MARCh Zw4

Dated:

Dated: March 17

Douglas A. Parsons

Kenneth Marks

Witness #2

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

> ANNA M. SHIH CARLSON, GAKSEY & OLDS 400 W. Maple Rd., Ste. 350 Birmingham, MI 48009 (248) 988-8360

> > 2